© 2014 LNR Precision Par EndFedz Antennas and QRP Transceivers
LD5 – CW/SSB QRP Transceiver
SDR /DSP
© 2014 LNR Precision Par EndFedz Antennas and QRP Transceivers
Quick guide manual
Description:
At the development base of the digital signal processing unit, an algorithm is embedded for IQ processing of

They are displayed on the screen display as RX / TX with symbols.
The LD5 is capable of firmware update via USB port. See LNR web page for instructions.
How to order:
LNR Website www.LNRprecision.com
Features
 Emmision Modes: SSB, CW , DIGITAL
 5W output power typ.
 Very low noise floor due to DDC  input stage
 The unit has an electronic CW Iambic A/B keyer,
SWR meter and output power wattmeter.
 High stability Si 570 generator
 Split-frequency operation
 PTT can be switched by connecting PTT to ground
 RX/TX switching:
o push PTT input to ground
o AF VOX
 Output SWR indicator
 Optimal output power indicator
 Integrated Sequencer
 TX 3 band EQ – presets for bass, middle and treble
boost
© 2014 LNR Precision Par EndFedz Antennas and QRP Transceivers
Block diagram
Specifications
General
Frequency range 7000 kHz – 22 MHz 40, 30, 20, 17 and 15 meter operation
Modes USB, LSB, CW, CW-R, DIGITAL DATA:CAT –USB jack : CW, PSK, RTTY, SSTV – 3.5mm jack
Power 5W output in CW / SSB
Frequency Stability +/- 3 ppm (Si570 defined) typical
© 2014 LNR Precision Par EndFedz Antennas and QRP Transceivers
over 0-50 deg C
Supply Voltage 10.5V min to 15V max 350Ma  receive and 1.5 to 2 A typical in transmit
Push button operation
LO temp. Stability  +/- 2.5
Antenna 50 ohms BNC
Dual VFO
Memory 100 memory storage per band Memorize frequency, mode, VFO’s
Built-in speaker 0.2 watts
Dimensions 4.724” long X 3.937” wide x 1.957 “ tall
Weight 19.0oz / 0,54kilogram /excluding microphone/
Iambic key mode A and mode B
Pitch CW Controls CW offset. The sidetone pitch is automatically set to equal  the offset
Notch Filter Automatic Heterodyne filter  for SSB from -6 to -40 db
Noise reduction level of attenuation of the noise from 1 to 50- use minimal necessary
Noise Blanker
adjusted in the range from value 4 to 12 readings depending on interference
CW VOX Break in delay in CW –  adjustable from 0.1 seconds to 5 seconds
CW memory keyer Choose Iambic Mode A or B
VOICE VOX VOX Delay adjustable from 0.1 seconds to 5 seconds
SSB VOX LEVEL VOX GAIN 10-100     10 IS MOST SENSITIVE
Filters
8 different filters – 4 of 4 for CW/ SSB  - 1-3 factory presets – No.4 adjustable for CW/50-
1000Hz/ and SSB/250-3.6KHz
Compressor SSB 0-20dB
SSB TX MUTE Enable= no monitor   Disable=  monitor
Transmitter
Input Power 10.5-13.8 VDC
Output Power 3.5 – 8W
© 2014 LNR Precision Par EndFedz Antennas and QRP Transceivers
Measurement SWR and Power in numbers or bar
supply voltage –real voltage on
display
Two modes CW Select a hand key or a paddle
Receiver
Receive sensitivity 0.2uV Preamp
Ant Preamp +12 dB
Spurious response rejection IMD3 -48Db/ 5W IMD5 -43dB
ATT -6 db
© 2014 LNR Precision Par EndFedz Antennas and QRP Transceivers